
CROMHALL PARISH COUNCIL

SECTION 137 PAYMENTS

Maximum £4,572.28

Aug-16 St Andrews PTFA £500.00 £4,072.28

Sep-16 Cromhall T@3 £176.00 £3,896.28

Nov-16 Royal British Legion Poppy Wreath £200.00 £3,696.28

Dec-16 5Alive £300.00 £3,396.28

Jan-17 St Peters Hospice £100.00 £3,296.28

Torthworth Arboretum £225.00 £3,071.28

Cromhall Flower show £300.00 £2,771.28

Cromhall Village Hall £300.00 £2,471.28

Total S137 payments for period to 31
st

 March 2018 £2,101.00

The limit for spending under S137 of the Local Government Act for this council in the year 

of account was £4572.28 (604 electors @ £7.57 per elector) and the payments made 

were:-


